RESOLUTION NO. 29-84SPECIAL EXCISE LODGING TAX

WHEREAS, Washington Laws, 1973 2nd Ex Sess., Chapter 34, Section 5, codified as RCW 67.28.180, allows the Mason County Commissioners to establish a special excise tax for lodging; and

WHEREAS, the Mason County Commissioners, on February 16, 1976, passed Ordinance No. 580, an Ordinance Establishing a Special Lodging Tax; the monies to be used for expenses and construction of the Mason County Convention Center; and

WHEREAS, RCW 67.28.210 authorizes the use of such monies to be used for advertising for the purpose of attracting visitors and encouraging tourism;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED that during the year 1984 a maximum of \$3,000 shall be paid by Mason County from the special excise lodging tax revenues to the Region 8 Tourism Council upon submission of proper vouchers, such money to be used for a brochure, the purpose of which will be to atrract visitors and encourage tourism in Mason County.

DATED this 27th day of February, 1984.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Clerk of the Board

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

Deputy Prosecutor for

Mason County

xc: Cmmrs

Treasurer

Accounting Dept (2)

Fair

Region 8 Tourism Council